

The Awesome Gallery Set to Offer Gallery Space for Autistic Artists

Opening Show "Keep Growing" to feature the work of Elizabeth Newell Additional Call for New Artists to Submit Work for Future Shows

COLUMBUS, OHIO, UNITED STATES, August 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Awesome Company, a local screen-printing company based in Grove City, Ohio that employs autistic adults, is excited to launch a new addition to its brand this fall – The Awesome Gallery. It will feature the artwork of autistic artists from around the country and offer a way for the artists to sell swag that features their artwork.



The Awesome Company was started by Jacquie Mahan in 2017 to employ autistic adults and create a safe and empowering environment. It was designed to be a place where individuals could learn and apply new skills to daily tasks that help make the brand successful.

The Awesome Gallery space is housed adjacent to The Awesome Company. An opening reception is set for Saturday, September 14 from 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. and will feature the work of Elizabeth Newell. Mahan named the inaugural show "Keep Growing" and Newell is busy creating a vast array of artwork to christen the space.

According to Mahan, "Keep Growing" has a very personal meaning behind it, and she's thrilled that Newell has embraced it as her own.

"From my perspective, Elizabeth embodies what The Awesome Gallery is all about," adds Mahan. "It's about acceptance, inclusion, feeling safe, taking a chance, and celebrating exactly who the artist is."

Newell's love of frogs will be front and center throughout her collection which will include paintings, drawings, mixed media, and wearable art. The fun and whimsical artwork could include a frog sipping coffee, a frog talking to a butterfly, or frogs having a tea party. It's all about showcasing who she is as an artist and what she loves.

"She lives in a magical world and her willingness to share who she is through her artwork is the true gift," muses Mahan. "I feel like autistic artists have a great deal to say through their artwork and I want people to see them. It's my job to provide the space to do that in."

The former owner of Mahan Gallery has encouraged the creativity of her employees and other autistic adults since the inception of her business. She always dreamed of making it so much more than just a place of employment. It's a place where everyone doesn't have to be afraid to be themselves and are recognized for it.

"I also really think this new space is a love letter to my old self, the little kid who was different, bold, and had something to say," shares Mahan. "I want to give a platform for people who feel different and want to be loved, heard, and recognized for their gifts."

"Keep Growing" will open Saturday, September 14 from 1 p.m. – 4 p.m. at The Awesome Gallery located at 3400 Southwest Blvd, Grove City, OH 43123. The show will run through the end of September.

Artists can submit work to be featured in future shows at The Awesome Gallery by emailing Info@theawesomecompany.com

About The Awesome Company

The Awesome Company is a screen printing and design studio centered around empowering and employing autistic adults. We help bring your t-shirt ideas to life and our employees are an integral part of this process from start to finish. We love our community of AWESOME customers!

Media Contact: Kristen Micqué Foley KMicqué Communications Cell: 614-477-4445

Email: kristen@kmicque.com

###

Kristen Foley KMicque Communications +1 614-477-4445 kristen@kmicque.com Visit us on social media:

Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/734162089

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.